06-17-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauernains. → attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **PPL Holdings LLC** Name: Corporate Systems, Inc. 6-11-02 Internal Address: ___ ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1200 Corporate Systems Center ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: TX ZIP: 79102 City: Amarillo Other _ Execution Date: May 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/506,432 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Plevy, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 College Road West, Suite 100 /2002 ANNED1 00000032 09506432 50-2061 C:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Princeton ZIP: 08540 State: NJ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 30, 2002 Arthur L. Plevy, Esq. Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: Harford-CSI

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, PPL Holdings LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at Hartford Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut, 06115 ("Grantor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Corporate Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 1200 Corporate Systems Center, Amarillo, TX 79102, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a one-half, undivided interest interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a Workers' Compensation Information Processing System, described in U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial NO. 09/506,432, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent, and any and all improvements which are or may be disclosed in any patent application, thereof or the legal equivalent thereof in any foreign jurisdiction for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and (2) any and all causes of action for infringement thereof.

Grantor requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Grantor agrees that, when requested, shall, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, cause its duly appointed represented to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Grantor authorizes and empowers the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Grantor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and format equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Grantor covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0270 Signed at Hartford, Connecticut, this 16th day of May, 2002.

PPL HOLDINGS LLC

Namé: Michael Frechette

Title: President

May 16, 2002

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

Connecticut

COUNTY OF

Hartford

SS

On this 16th day of May 2002, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public Commission Expires 9/30/03

Januay & Maralle [SEAL]

2

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0271

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, Corporate Systems Inc., accepts the above Assignment and Agreement with respect to Workers' Compensation Information Processing System, described in U.S. Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial NO. 09/506,432.

Corporate Systems Inc.

Name: Johnny Miz

Title: President

Date: May 16, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 06/11/2002